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Health, Safety, and Visas
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention – cdc.gov
Smart Traveler Enrollment Program – step.state.gov
U.S. Embassy – usembassy.gov
U.S. Department of State – travel.state.gov

Travel Insurance
World Nomads – worldnomads.com
Safety Wing – safetywing.com
AIG Travel Guard – mvp.travelguard.com

History, Overview, and Planning
American Pilgrims on the Camino – americanpilgrims.org/history-of-the-camino
Macs Adventure – macsadventure.com/camino-tours/camino-portugues
Camino Ways – caminoways.com/camino-portugues

Accommodation Reservations
Booking.com app – free to download, in-app purchases

Instructions, Navigation, Maps, and More
Wise Pilgrim (Portugués) app - $4.99 + tax

Step Counting
Health app – free

eSIMs
Airalo app – free to download, in-app purchases
Give $3, Get $3 with Referral Code: BRIAN2715
esimdb Site – esimdb.com
Language Learning
Duolingo app – free to download, optional in-app purchases

Packing List
Stingy Nomads – stingynomads.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/Camino-de-Santiago-packing-list-PDF.pdf

Luggage Transfers
Luggage Driver – luggagedriver.com/en

Luggage Tracking
Apple AirTag – apple.com/airtag

Purchasing Credencial Option
The Confraternity of St. James – csj.org.uk/shop/non-members-pilgrim-passport

Compostela Registration
Catedral de Santiago Pilgrim Registration – oficinadepperegrino.com

Recipes
Portuguese Specialties
Pastéis de Bacalhau – fried salt cod and potato fritters
leitesculinaria.com/7586/recipes-portuguese-salt-cod-fritters.html#wprm-recipe-container-334981

Pastéis de Nata – flaky, warm custard tarts
spanishsabores.com/pasteis-de-nata-recipe/#recipe

Spanish Specialties
Tortilla de Patatas – omelet of eggs, potatoes, onion, salt, and oil
tastesbetterfromscratch.com/tortilla-de-patatas

Pimientos de Padrón – fried and salted mild green peppers
greedygourmet.com/recipes-by-course/side-dish/pimientos-de-padron
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